TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SUPPLEMENTAL CONFIRMATORY GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tippmann Sports, LLC		107/28/2008 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Golub Capital Incorporated, as agent	
Street Address:	551 Madison Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10022	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77509591	STRAIGHTLINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)593-5955

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-756-2215

Email: john.garces@srz.com
Correspondent Name: John Garces, Esq.
Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	029034.0016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Garces, Esq. (029034/0016)
Signature:	/kc for jg/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003848 FRAME: 0084

900115373

Date:	09/05/2008

Total Attachments: 5

source=Trademark Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest#page1.tif source=Trademark Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest#page2.tif source=Trademark Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest#page3.tif source=Trademark Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest#page4.tif source=Trademark Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest#page5.tif

SUPPLEMENTAL CONFIRMATORY GRANT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

SUPPLEMENTAL CONFIRMATORY GRANT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST ("Supplemental Confirmatory Grant"), dated as of July **28**, 2008, by and between TIPPMANN SPORTS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor"), in favor of GOLUB CAPITAL INCORPORATED, in its capacity as agent for certain lenders ("Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of August 14, 2006 by and among Grantor, Agent, Golub Capital Incorporated, as agent, and the Persons signatory thereto from time to time as Lenders (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Loan Agreement"), the Lenders have agreed to make Loans and to extend Letters of Credit for the benefit of Grantor;

WHEREAS, as security for all Obligations, pursuant to the terms of the Loan Agreement, Grantor granted to Agent, for the benefit of Agent and the Lenders, a continuing security interest in, lien on, and right of set-off against all Trademarks of Grantor, whether then owned or existing or thereafter acquired or arising;

WHEREAS, Grantor executed and delivered to Agent, for itself and the ratable benefit of Lenders, the Confirmatory Grant of Trademark Security Interest, dated as of August 14, 2006 (as heretofore supplemented, the "Existing Confirmatory Grant"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan Agreement, Grantor is required to execute and deliver to Agent, for itself and the ratable benefit of Lenders, this Supplemental Confirmatory Grant.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

- I. DEFINED TERMS. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Loan Agreement.
- 2. GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL. Grantor hereby grants to Agent, on behalf of itself and the Lenders, a continuing first priority security interest in, and lien upon, all of Grantor's presently existing or hereafter acquired right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including, without limitation, the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto, and all proceeds and products thereof.
- 3. LOAN AGREEMENT; EXISTING CONFIRMATORY GRANT. The security interests granted pursuant to this Supplemental Confirmatory Grant are granted in conjunction with, and not in limitation of, the security interests granted to Agent, on behalf of itself and the Lenders, pursuant to the Loan Agreement and the Existing Confirmatory Grant. Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Agent with respect to the security

995086.3

interest in the Trademarks and related Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Loan Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

* * * * *

995086.3 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Supplemental Confirmatory Grant to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

TIPPMANN SPORTS, Ł

Name: Lori A. Sherwood

Title: Vice President & CFO

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

GOLUB CAPITAL INCORPORATED, as Agent

By: Yacu

ANDREW STENGEMAN

Title:

ALTHOUSED SUNKTOM

[Confirmatory Grant]

995086.3

3

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF GRANTOR

STATE OF ILLINOIS (SECTION) SS.
COUNTY OF LAKE ()
On this day of the , 2008, before me personally came Lori A. Sherwood, to me known, who, being by me duty sworn, did depose and say that she is the Vice President & CFO of TIPPMANN SPORTS, LLC, the limited liability company described in, and which
executed the foregoing instrument, and that she is authorized to execute said instrument on behalf of said company.
Janta M. Raux
Notary Public
OFFICIAL SEAL CARLA M RATH NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ELIMON MY COMMERCIAL STATE OF ELIMON

[Confirmatory Grant]

995086.3

4

Schedule A

Pending Trademark Applications

Trademark Description Application Number

STRAIGHTLINE 77509591

995086.3

RECORDED: 09/05/2008